Home Park, L.L.P ., a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation, for the annexation of the 
following described tracts of land situated in the Township ofBuse, Otter Tail County, 
Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: 

That part of Sublot One (1) of Section Fourteen (14), Township One 
Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range Forty-three (43) West, 
together with that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest 
Quarter (SW 114 of SW 114) and that part of the Southeast Quarter of 
the Southwest Quarter (SE 114 of SW 1/4) of Section Thirteen (13), 
Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range Forty-three 
(43) West, all in Otter Tail County, Minnesota, described as follows: 

Commencing at the Southwest comer of said Section Thirteen (13); 
thence North (assumed bearing) along the West line of said Section 
Thirteen (13) a distance of 530.70 feet to the point of beginning;